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Bridge Bridge

Toll Bridge Debt Service Capital Impv

Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS

Current:  

  Cash on hand................................................................................................................18,654$              -$               -$                18,654$             

  Cash in bank................................................................................................................ -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Investments.................................................................................................1,907,310            -                 4,526,745     6,434,055          

  Receivables / Other 3,208,105            -                  3,208,105          

  Interest receivable…………………………………………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

Due From Other Funds........................................................................... 252,289               -                  252,289             

          Total Current Assets 5,386,359            -                 4,526,745    9,913,104          

Restricted Assets:

  Contingency Fund..............................................................................................…X 596,372               -                 -                  596,372             

  Debt Service Fund................................................…………. -                           -                 -                  -                         

  Capital Improvement Fund………………………………. . -                 -                  -                         

McAllen Investments: -                          -                 -                  -                         

TexPool 5,344,300            -                 -                  5,344,300          

  Certificates of Deposits - McAllen.....………………….. -                          -                 -                  -                         

          Total Restricted Assets 5,940,672            -                 -                  5,940,672          

Capital Assets:

  Land.................................................................................................................787,486              -                 -                  787,486             

  Buildings........................................................................................................16,694,799          -                 -                  16,694,799        

  Improvements other than buildings.................................................................. 4,034,086            -                 -                  4,034,086          

  Infrastructure............................................................... 1,031,264            -                  1,031,264          

  Machinery & Equipment...........................................……… 4,072,023            -                 -                  4,072,023          

  Construction in Progress.......................................... 1,986,361            -                 1,986,361          

28,606,020          -                 -                  28,606,020        

    Less accumulated depreciation...........................................................(19,295,759)        -                 -                  (19,295,759)       

Total Capital Assets 9,310,261            -                 -                  9,310,261          

Other Assets, Net:

  Advance - Anzalduas Special & Startup ………………. 18,223,069          -                 -                  18,223,069        

  Advance - Anzalduas Internation Crossing "A"………… 4,602,114            -                 -                  4,602,114          

  Unamortized bond issue costs............................................................... -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Excess of purchase price over assets acquired............................ 401,979              -                 -                  401,979             

          Total Other Assets, net 23,227,162          -                 -                  23,227,162        

TOTAL ASSETS 43,864,453$        -$               4,526,745$  48,391,198$       

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

  Vouchers Payable.................................................………… 45,306$              -$               -$                45,306$             

  Accrued Expenses 157,978              -                 -                  157,978             

  Other Goverment Agencies-City of Hidalgo -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Other current Liabilities 120,786              -                 -                  120,786             

          Total Current Liabilities 324,070              -                 -                  324,070             

 Payable from Restricted Assets:

  Current installments of revenue bonds.............................................. -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Interest Payable........................................................…………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Other......................................................................…………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

 Liabilities Payable from Restricted Assets -                          -                 -                  -                         

Long-term Liabilities:

  Revenue Bonds, excluding current installments........................... -                          -                 -                  -                         

Long-term Liabilities: 4,163                  -                 -                  4,163                 

Deferred revenues / Other 3,197,630            -                 -                  3,197,630          

Due to other Funds / General Fund -                          -                 -                  -                         

Accrued Expenses -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Deferred revenues-Brokers...................................……….. 349,671              -                 -                  349,671             

  Noncurrent Liabilities......................................................................... 575,160              -                 -                  575,160             

          Total long-term liabilities 4,126,624            -                 -                  4,126,624          

 

Net Assets:

  Invested in capital assets less related debt……………. 9,310,261             -                 -                  9,310,261          

  Restricted:

    Contingency Fund...............................…….……………………X 596,372               -                 -                  596,372             

    Bond Reserve Fund....................................................................................X -                           -                 -                  -                         

    Debt Service Fund……………………………………….. -                          -                 -                  -                         

    Bridge Capital Impr. Fund -                          -                 4,526,745    4,526,745          

    City of McAllen.....................................................................X 5,344,300             -                 5,344,300          

      Total restricted 5,940,672            -                 4,526,745    10,467,417        

  Unrestricted................................................................................................ 24,162,826           -                 -                   24,162,826        

          Total Net Assets 39,413,759          -                 4,526,745    43,940,504        

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 43,864,453$        -$               4,526,745$  48,391,198$       

McALLEN/HIDALGO INTERNATIONAL TOLL BRIDGE FUND

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

For the Period Ending July 31, 2024

-  2 -
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DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

AMERICAN AIRLINES 23,494 23,061 23,999 23,976 23,167 25,471 27,393 29,989 28,906 29,266 24,048

UNITED AIRLINES 13,967 16,238 20,681 15,570 14,597 12,868 12,443 13,569 14,492 15,104 15,093

ALLEGIANT AIRLINES 5,254 4,783 5,403 4,561 5,440 9,160 10,438 6,162 4,359 3,508 4,826

AEROMEXICO 0 1,141 1,767 1,658 1,757 2,183 2,252 1,967 1,571 1,956 2,056

DELTA 0 0 0 1,531 6,190 5,935 5,581 5,587 5,472 5,253 4,323

VOLARIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 886 531 171 414 498

CHARTERS 254 167 274 172 151 301 126 289 246 260 165

TOTAL MTD 42,969 45,390 52,124 47,468 51,302 55,918 59,119 58,094 55,217 55,761 51,009

CUMULATIVE YTD 42,969 88,359 140,483 187,951 239,253 295,171 354,290 412,384 467,601 523,362 574,371

YoY CHANGE 8% 16% 22% 22% 21% 22% 23% 23% 23% 23% 22%

AMERICAN AIRLINES 18,255 19,773 21,389 20,963 20,566 22,134 24,483 28,564 24,692 27,360 22,549

UNITED AIRLINES 11,683 13,523 16,780 13,445 12,953 11,270 12,050 13,214 12,303 13,821 14,686

ALLEGIANT AIRLINES 5,147 4,470 5,144 4,317 5,131 8,567 10,113 6,446 4,433 3,430 4,716

AEROMEXICO 0 1,103 2,202 1,498 1,550 1,937 2,781 2,296 2,084 2,226 2,369

DELTA 0 0 0 1,213 5,300 5,381 5,111 5,343 5,113 5,068 4,208

VOLARIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 867 666 205 354 493

CHARTERS 150 196 273 177 147 301 170 285 247 196 164

TOTAL MTD 35,235 39,065 45,788 41,613 45,647 49,590 55,575 56,814 49,077 52,455 49,185

CUMULATIVE YTD 35,235 74,300 120,088 161,701 207,348 256,938 312,513 369,327 418,404 470,859 520,044

YoY CHANGE 3% 10% 16% 17% 19% 20% 23% 26% 28% 29% 29%

ENPLANEMENTS

DEPLANEMENTS

2024 ACTIVITY REPORT



City 
New 

Commercial 
New 

Residential
New 

Multifamily
Remodel 

Commercial 
Remodel 

Residential 
Remodel 

Multifamily
McAllen 0 39 42 35 0 2
Edinburg 7 69 7 19 38 5
Pharr 3 10 6 3 8 1
Mission 4 41 1 15 10 0

City 
New 

Commercial 
New 

Residential
New 

Multifamily
Remodel 

Commercial 
Remodel 

Residential 
Remodel 

Multifamily
McAllen 24 412 234 431 171 10
Edinburg 46 677 117 194 400 96
Pharr 27 145 51 61 97 0
Mission 14 324 49 73 217 2

Hidalgo County Construction Activity

Number of Permits

July, 2024

Fiscal Year 2023-2024
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Number of Permits FY 18-19 FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 23-24

Construction Value *Through month of July

Residential 743 980 1,307 1,336 784 685

Construction Value 66,900,733 53,590,923 165,269,575 183,727,075 98,432,005 107,369,229$      

Commercial 472 526 464 639 559 733

Construction Value 79,445,352 115,687,214 139,735,728 139,845,704 172,734,634 181,625,730$      

Other 137 201 236 258 385 452

Construction Value 4,084,157 2,849,191 7,162,877 21,271,147 25,641,457 16,377,260$        

Revenue Activity 

Grand Total $1,078,335.00 $1,290,153.18 $1,546,191.43 $2,486,411.09 $1,539,858.66 $1,776,450.14

Construction Activity Comparison
FY: 2018-2019 - 2023-2024
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FY 2023 ‐ 2024 METRO MCALLEN REPORT
JULY

YTD REVENUE 3,822,721.12     

MONTHLY EXPENDITURES

404,993.92$                                               

MONTHLY REVENUE 338,695.30$             

YTD TOTAL EXPENDITURES

4,016,955.12$                               

$1,636,491.20 
$578,848.02 

$66,091.84  $1,349,659.30 

337373.32

4055.50

0.00

44435.94

$652,220.80 

340,345.98 

57854.696

84,429.48 

‐

5,564.06 

B
U
D
G
ET

Total Expenditure Current Balance

$2,052,371.71 

$26,125.00 

$98,256.70 

48,652.00 

$804,000.00 

$1,718,089.29 

$281,960.00 

$470,550.30 

$11,348.00 

$5,113.70  $30,279.02 

$‐

$1,276,400.00  $28,980.81 
0%

8%

17%

25%

33%

42%

50%

58%

67%

75%

83%

92%

100%

FTA REVENUE TXDOT REVENUE CHARGES SALES
& SERVICES

FARES MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST DEVELOPMENT
CORP

Gov Grants
Funds (EFSP)

B
U
D
G
ET

Balance Total

FTA REVENUE, 
$161,818.10 , 48%

CHARGES SALES & 
SERVICES,  $46,026.18 

, 14%

FARES,  $1,424.00 , 0%

MISCELLANEOUS, 
$297.76 , 0%

INTEREST,  $1,489.26 , 
0%

DEVELOPMENT CORP, 
$127,640.00 , 38%

COMPENSATION, 
$161,709.02 , 40%

BENEFITS,  $56,238.98 , 
14%

SUPPLIES,  $1,651.48 , 1%

OTHER SERVICES & 
CHARGES,  $143,077.95 , 

35%

MAINTENANCE, 41604.49, 
10%

TIRE EXPENSES, 0, …



558,955 $246,706

39,355     

Fiscal Year Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep.
FY 2021 3,772 4,870 4,109 4,145 3,639 4,053 3,142 4,834 3,946 3,553 3,210 2,505

FY 2022 3,340 3,235 2,809 2,445 2,569 3,113 2,481 3,621 2,934 3,725 3,132 3,204

FY 2023 4,288 3,217 2,908 3,174 2,986 3,221 3,060 3,031 3,196 3,759 3,251 3,264

FY 2024 4,363 3,048 4,034 2,861 3,431 3,434 3,287 3,249 3,791 3,274

MONTHLY GOAL 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750

Fiscal Year OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL %Change

FY 2021 40,960 40,791 40,394 37,029 35,065 43,382 37,751 37,829 37,755 40,081 39,124 39,275 469,436 -13%

FY 2022 42,487 42,528 45,517 37,206 38,572 44,480 43,265 43,986 45,310 43,775 47,299 49,228 523,653 12%

FY 2023 52,249 45,800 53,316 49,547 46,939 53,622 47,707 51,431 49,950 47,087 53,729 52,092 603,470 15%

FY 2024 60,328 50,534 65,635 53,167 54,724 56,541 57,383 55,841 50,397 54,406 0 0 558,955 -9%

39,355

34,772

OCTOBER 1, 2023 thru JULY 31, 2024 Ridership and Fares

TOTAL

45,000

SERVICE EXTENSION - YTD Ridership
 TOTAL RIDERS:

MONTHLY RIDERSHIP OF SERVICE EXPANSION

TOTAL ANNUAL FARE REVENUE=

45,778

36,608

                    FY 2023-2024  METRO MCALLEN 

TOTAL RIDERSHIP=

 FY 2021 - FY 2024 RIDERSHIP SUMMARY
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MONTHLY REVENUE YTD REVENUE

1,527,556.48$            

BUS TERMINAL VISITORS 1,793,793 FY 2023‐2024 BUSLINE RIDERSHIP  141,810

$229,341.45

JULY

YTD EXPENDITURES MONTHLY EXPENDITURES
$2,303,426.60 $49,463.20

FY 2023 ‐ 2024                                  

McAllen Central Station Report

$237,026.63	 $85,462.39	

$25,885.78	

$430,161.42	

$1,524,890.38	 ‐

$116,997.37	 $47,543.61	

$203,816.58	

$17,202,260.62	
1,814.00	
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	COMPENSATION BENEFITS OTHER MAINTENANCE CAPITAL 	NON	CAPITAL

B
U
D
G
ET

Total	Expenditure Current	Balance
COMPENSATION , 
$21,856.40  , 22%

BENEFITS,  $8,636.74 
, 9%

MAINTENANCE, 
$31,756.28  , 32%

CAPITAL, 
$36,323.33  , 37%

$1,321,625.60	

$9,633.40	

$9,315.73	

$186,981.75	
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Omnivex El Expreso Autobuses Exec. Tornado VTC / Greyhound

FTA ,  $185,858.18  , 
81%

INTEREST , 
$0.93 , 0%

DEV. CORP.  , 
$43,482.34  , 19%



Env. ROW Design Bid Const.

File No. Project Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

19-1003 Northgate Lane Drainage Improvemenets

D
ra

in
ag

e
FE

M
A

 
G

ra
nt

s

18-1025 Quince Avenue at N 27th Drainage Improvements (HMGP DR-4272-010) COMPLETED

18-1020      Bicentennial Blueline (Tamarack Ave to Harvey Ave) Bridge Replacement                             Tamarack & Harvey Bridge COMPLETED

18-1020  Northwest Regional Stormwater Detention Facility (RDF)

18-1020 Martin Ave Drainage Improvements  - N 6th St to NE Blueline

18-1020 Quamasia ave at N 11th St Drainage Improvements

18-1020 Stormwater Gate Structure 254BL & 255 (IBWC) - Bypass Infrastructure

18-1020 S 2nd St at Byron Nelson Ave Drainage Improvements

18-1020 Mona Ave Drainage Improvements

18-1020 East Tamarack Ave Drainage Improvements

19-1006 N. Main Street at Jay Avenue Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Quince Avenue at N. 8th Street Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Torres Acres Drainage Improvements

19-1006 Balboa Ditch Sluice Gate Project

19-1006 Harvey Stormwater Pump Station Upgrades

19-1006 Northeast McAllen/Edinburg Lateral - Redbud Ave to Future Zinnia Ave

19-1006 McAllen Lateral Channel Improvements

19-1006 Balboa Acres Stormwater Infrastructure and Pump Station Improvements

19-1028 1700 Block Redwood & 3400 N 29th St Drainage Improvements Hibiscus at 29th Completed

D
ra

in
ag

e
C

D
BG 20-1017 Idela Avenue Drainage Improvements - S 33rd Street to S 29th Street

21-1025 N Main Street at Fir Avenue

20-1016 Toronto Ave at S 16th St Drainage Improvements

16-1001 23rd and Jackson Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Ebony Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Hackberry Avenue

16-1001 23rd and Kendlewood Avenue

16-1001 10th and Business 83

05-1014 Dove Avenue Extension

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t 
C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
Fu

nd
s

09-1027 Daffodil Road Widening - Ware to Taylor

17-1030 Quinta Mazatlan Palm House

17-1033 Parks and Metro Facility Substantially CompleteComplete (Punchlist)

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

IBWC PERMITS

REQUEST CONSTRUCTION FUNDING FY 24-25

Hibiscus at 29th Completed

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

Completed

Completed

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

COMPLETED

D
ra

in
ag

e 
- U

til
ity

 F
ee

 P
ro

je
ct

s
St

re
et

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Fu
nd

s

COMPLETED

D
ra

in
ag

e 
- 2

01
8 

B
on

d 
Pr

oj
ec

ts

Hibiscus at 29th Completed Hibiscus at 29th Completed

2023-2024  Engineering Projects Schedule                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

2023 2024

Project Schedule



Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2024  Year To Date 

Turnover Rate: 1.77% 1.45% 1.61% 1.29% 1.70% 1.45% 1.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 11.08%
Separations: 34 28 31 25 33 28 35 214
Average # of Employees: 1918 1929 1927 1938 1938 1930 1941 1932

214
1932

City of McAllen
Monthly Turnover Rate Report

July 2024

Includes FT and PT Regular City & MPU employees only.

11.08%Turnover Rate 16.63% 17.42%

2023 Turnover Rate2022 Turnover RateCategories

Employee Separations 313 331
Average Number of Employees 1882 1900

2024 Turnover Rate Year‐To‐Date 
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MPL STATS OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP FY TOTALS

Main 106,865 107,213 107,561 108,040 108,479 108,915 109,321 109,797 110,645 111,957 112,495 113,241

Lark 9,609 9,628 9,639 9,657 9,688 9,699 9,718 9,753 9,796 9,853 9,893 9,961

Palm View 11,536 11,574 11,596 11,663 11,710 11,739 11,780 11,809 11,866 11,900 11,927 11,991

Total 128,010 128,415 128,796 129,360 129,877 130,353 130,819 131,359 132,307 133,710 134,315 135,193

Main 20,138 20,120 20,118 19,884 19,763 19,547 19,434 19,363 19,512 20,344 20,119 20,081

Lark 1,710 1,694 1,683 1,675 1,680 1,632 1,588 1,574 1,549 1,540 1,496 1,525

Palm View 2,562 2,540 2,526 2,558 2,578 2,561 2,560 2,501 2,491 2,474 2,454 2,466

Total 24,410 24,354 24,327 24,117 24,021 23,740 23,582 23,438 23,552 24,358 24,069 24,072

Main 36,071 31,893 31,686 32,890 31,240 33,844 34,259 30,810 35,848 35,643 34,059 34,234 402,477

Lark 4,087 3,883 3,244 3,852 3,537 3,636 3,942 3,517 4,282 4,541 3,884 4,032 46,437

Palm View 1,576 1,464 1,027 1,632 1,509 1,493 1,764 1,353 1,789 1,815 1,161 1,464 18,047

Main 4,779 4,100 3,753 4,721 4,355 4,486 4,887 3,922 5,599 4,992 4,665 5,013 55,272

Lark 709 708 474 822 974 782 1,017 785 1,644 1,567 837 779 11,098

Palm View 382 343 270 428 415 399 359 1,587 1,969 1,782 1,324 949 10,207

Main 253,602 253,455 253,353 253,950 253,602 254,011 254,011 254,199 254,240 254,923 254,088 253,247

Lark 38,723 38,958 38,935 38,987 39,057 39,324 39,520 39,977 40,201 40,512 40,561 40,575

Palm View 36,223 36,272 34,562 34,689 34,709 34,366 34,214 34,349 34,575 34,493 34,354 34,252

Total 328,548 328,685 326,850 327,626 327,368 327,701 327,745 328,525 329,016 329,928 329,003 328,074

Main 34,415 24,262 21,475 24,349 25,460 25,402 27,398 35,713 37,944 33,127 29,986 30,468 349,999

Lark 7,047 5,117 4,817 5,824 6,548 6,385 6,589 5,681 6,631 7,058 4,349 5,059 71,105

Palm View 4,661 3,959 3,107 4,653 5,401 4,704 4,975 3,940 4,192 3,723 4,038 3,610 50,963

Main 2,759 3,207 2,763 3,616 3,547 3,587 3,314 3,409 4,011 3,734 3,495 3,288 40,730

Lark 429 428 306 432 380 440 356 322 473 508 406 316 4,796

Palm View 422 427 297 473 472 398 469 427 457 434 473 407 5,156

ILL Loaned 208 162 122 195 209 192 195 162 94 43 154 192 1,928

ILL Borrowed 131 93 86 114 125 102 127 67 47 130 109 67 1,198

Circulation 3,102 3,258 3,561 3,850 3,484 3,751 3,486 3,383 3,641 4,047 3,931 3,579 43,073

# of Items Owned 13,841 14,664 14,665 14,745 14,783 14,891 14,846 15,147 15,721 15,678 15,473 15,304

Main 3,658 2,999 2,633 4,033 4,973 4,745 5,198 3,854 4,630 5,037 4,706 5,545 52,011

Lark 1,814 1,001 707 614 710 771 981 904 947 1,398 757 1,061 11,665

Palm View 1,042 561 205 451 279 536 662 1,018 1,703 1,496 299 949 9,201

Main 490 376 457 1,267 1,031 877 817 1,080 5,056 1,107 777 1,671 15,006

Lark 414 362 248 437 494 392 417 245 477 388 459 338 4,671

Palm View 297 266 127 300 209 288 361 408 503 522 364 447 4,092

Main 2,066 1,877 1,742 2,077 2,031 1,966 2,153 2,233 2,095 2,052 2,082 2,050 24,424

Lark 215 188 139 153 187 176 186 166 177 178 175 212 2,152

Palm View 160 139 130 151 183 136 163 130 159 151 142 151 1,795

Main 4,630 4,130 3,625 4,332 4,558 5,414 4,798 4,932 5,510 5,110 4,292 5,419 56,750

Lark 613 593 396 496 633 784 772 767 650 607 690 761 7,762

Palm View 447 374 310 399 579 618 437 385 523 350 326 470 5,218

Rooms Booked 174 188 173 196 251 226 239 229 281 239 244 180 2,620

Room Attendance 9,793 7,270 5,705 4,783 6,673 11147 12684 9115 16787 8569 9926 7057 109,509

Room Revenue $1,503 $2,582 $1,614 $1,058 $444 $320 $640 $3,594 $1,425 $606 $1,239 $1,326 16,351

Main 59 49 42 42 44 51 52 41 66 45 49 71 611

Lark 56 45 38 37 31 31 42 43 39 41 43 34 480

Palm View 29 27 27 35 45 28 32 27 30 16 27 34 357

Total 144 121 107 114 120 110 126 111 135 102 119 139 1,448

Main 8,031 1,053 2,302 1,487 1,006 987 5,423 1,833 8,546 4,595 3,065 1,485 39,813

Lark 2,021 1,163 985 945 776 1,065 1,164 2,250 1,997 1,920 1,238 1,335 16,859

Palm View 776 268 379 309 481 476 654 617 1,164 565 1,876 1,132 8,697

Total 10,828 2,484 3,666 2,741 2,263 2,528 7,241 4,700 11,707 7,080 6,179 3,952 65,369

Attendance 936 915 905 916 1,036 1,119 1,394 1,286 1,423 1,078 1,138 1,063 13,209
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PROGRAMS OFFERED
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ACTIVE BORROWERS
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CIRCULATION
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WALK IN COUNT

LIBRARY HOLDINGS



City of McAllen
Subdivision Report Ending July 31, 2024
Planning Department

Zoning Type of Development Number of Lots Acres
New Subdivisions
1. Pecan Bentsen Retail C-3 Commercial 2 4.06
2. Vacating a Portion of Racquet Club and Replat Villages at Park West Various Residential 89 28.37
3. Las Comadres No. 12 ETJ Residential 274 178.57
4. Vacating a Portion of Racquet Club and Replat Park West R-1 & C-3 Residential 86 23.92
5. Villas at Tres Lagos Phase I R-3T Townhomes 63 12.24
6. The Cue A-O Institutional 3 14.52
7. Orangewood South Lots 19A & 20A R-1 Residential 2 2.48
8. El Tacolote ETJ Residential/Commercial 2 2.17
9. Taj Plaza Storage C-3 Commercial 1 5.29
Recorded Subdivisions
1. Limas R-1 Residential 1 4.05
2. Taylor Creek Villages R-1 Residential 317 15.64
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